1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies): Byung Joon RHEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LG Electronics Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	TRADEMARK SECTION
	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Seoul</u>
☐ Other	State/Country: Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: October 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/890,405 Filed: July 14, 2004 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed (Check No. <u>13015</u>)
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number: 16-0607
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Registration No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 19, 2004 Date

10/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000048 10890405

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015902 FRAME: 0360

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

ASSIGNMENT

	1. Byung Joon RHEE		 .
	who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and	自我们的 的	
٠	LG Electronics Inc.		
	its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entir of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	re right, title and interest for the United S	States
	PLASMA DISPLAY PANEL AND METHOD FOR MANUFACT	URING THE SAME	
. *	(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on Scrial No. 10/890,405 or	Inly 14, 2004, and identified by United	States
	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was execute	ed on	
•	and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Co- any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor a extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or a priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Con- to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, a agree that the attorneys of record in said application thall hereafter act or	nd/or that claim priority thereto and an continuations-in-part thereof and/or th vention for the Protection of Industrial I ssigns and legal representatives; the und	y and all at claim Property
に張弘し、作先和本統一の対抗など。 む	AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out or any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FLESHN assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, decreed essential to ASSI and the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention and the said invention and the said in order to comply with the rules of an	request ad to any execute SNEE and to any execute the state of the sta
に張弘し、作先和本統一の対抗など。 む	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications are successors as a successor as a successor and applications are successors.	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, decreed essential to ASSI and the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention and the said invention and the said in order to comply with the rules of an	request ad to any execute
ta shir at yerhedilikiliri i isida da Katangan koda diziprod da bir sad	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications to successors, assigns and legal results are applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are applications to the successors of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications to successors assigns and legal representatives, and applications to successors assigns and legal representatives, and applications to successors assigns and legal representatives, and applications to successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications to successors, assigns and legal representatives, and applications are applications as a successor a	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, decreed essential to ASSI and the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention and the said invention and the said in order to comply with the rules of an	request ad to any execute
に張弘し、作先和本統一の対抗など。 む	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent that successors assigns and legal results are successors, assigns and legal results and applications that successors assigns and legal results are successors assigns and legal results and applications that successors are successors and legal results are successors assigns and legal representatives, and applications are successors as a successor as a	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, decreed essential to ASSI and the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention; and to present the said invention and the said invention and the said in order to comply with the rules of an	request to any a execute GNEF
に影響し、作品和海線 し対なわた (4)	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out or any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal referred to the said applications of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns and legal referred to the said application and the said application and the said application of the said application and the said application of the said application and the said application of the said application of the said application and the said application application and said application application application application application application application applications are said applications and said applications are said applications. The said application application applications are said applications are said applications. The said applications are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said application application application application and said applications are said applications. The said application application are said applications are said applications. The said application are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said application application are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said application are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said application are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said application are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said application are said applications are said applications are said applications. The said applic	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request ad to any execute
- 仏仏 - 単乳に 線線 一直になって	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent the successors, assigns and legal results are the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are the said assignment and the said application to the first said and the said assignment and the said and the said and the said and the said assignment and the said and th	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request to any a execute GNEF
- 仏仏 - 単乳に 線線 一直になって	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent the successors, assigns and legal results are the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are the said assignment and the said application to the first said and the said assignment and the said and the said and the said and the said assignment and the said and th	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request to any a execute GNEF
- 仏仏 - 単乳に 線線 一直になって	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent the successors, assigns and legal results are the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are the said assignment and the said application to the first said and the said assignment and the said and the said and the said and the said assignment and the said and th	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request to any a execute GNEF's the first the
- 佐盤 - 門先和海経 し対がわる。	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent the successors, assigns and legal results are the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are the said assignment and the said application to the first said and the said assignment and the said and the said and the said and the said assignment and the said and th	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request to any a execute GNEF's and the state of this to this ty issuing
- 仏仏 - 単乳に 線線 一直になって	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent the successors, assigns and legal results are the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are the said assignment and the said application to the first said and the said assignment and the said and the said and the said and the said assignment and the said and th	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request to any a execute GNEF
- 弘弘 - 作先記[編纂] し対いた。 (4	application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended I of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results and applications for patent the successors, assigns and legal results are the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal results are the said assignment and the said application to the first said and the said assignment and the said and the said and the said and the said assignment and the said and th	Letters Patent of the United States, upon and without further remuneration, in an of or related to the said invention; and to presentative, deemed essential to ASSI Letters of the power to insert in order to comply with the rules of an recordation of this document.	request to any a execute GNEF

PATENT REEL: 015902 FRAME: 0361